

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW- 2021- 122-B</b>	B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	2.00 ea	7,691.28	15,382.56
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.97 months	21,621.38	42,594.12
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	37.65 cu.m	790.85	29,775.50
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	3129.89 kg	65.53	205,101.69
	903(2)	Forworks and Falseworks	228.60 sq.m	741.20	169,438.32
	900	Reinforced Concrete	55.81 cu.m	6,851.01	382,354.87
	1047(2) & 1047(3)	Structural Steel & Metal Structure Accessories	9421.88 kg	95.84	902,992.98
	1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	543.34 sq.m	734.24	398,941.96
	1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	78.20 ln.m	979.11	76,566.40
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete) Including rubberized paint on flooring	172.57 sq.m	414.20	71,478.49
	1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	244.78 sq.m	143.90	35,223.84
	1100- 1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	110,426.65	110,426.65
	I	Steel Works	1.00 l.s	55,843.76	55,843.76
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 2,496,121.14</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. LOUGI ALMOND P. GAYUTIN**, the Proprietor, for the **WINKONSTRUCT ENTERPRISES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ENGR. LOUGI ALMOND P. GAYUTIN**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability